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can g0 on putting a number of questions. Thereafter, we take up official work and it is left 0 the Leader of the House or the Minister to extend the time but I am not competent to do s0.

WRITTEN ANSWERS TO
QUESTIONS

Tribal Studeats in Tripurs

*1333. Shrl Dassratha Deb: Will the Minister of Education and Sclantifie Research be pleased to state:

{(a) whether any admission fee is being reslised from tribal students who are admitted into the colleges located at Agartela, Tripura;

(b) the amount of Government stipend given monthly to each tribal student studying in the colleges of the Union territory of Tripura; and

(c) whether it is a fact that amounts given to tribal students per month are below their monthly requirements?

The Minister of Stste in the Ministry of Education and Scientific Research (Dr. K. L. Shrimall); (a) to (¢c) A statement is laid on the Table of the Lok Sabha. [See Appendix VI, annexure No. 4.]
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*1341. Dr. Sushila Nayar: Will the Minister of Defenoe be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 1489 on the 35th April,
1838 and state:

{a) whether the rate of compensation for the lands acquired neer Babina in 1948 has been assessed;

(b) the extent to which the scheme of “on account” payments hasz bLeen implemented; and

(c) how many of the 3500 peasants affected have been allotted alternate lands and rehabilitated?

The Deputy Minister of Defence (Sardar Majithia): (a) Yes.

(b)) Out of &2 sum of Rs. 21 lakhs sanctioned for the purpose, it has been possible for the State Government to disburge only Rs. 2 lakhs.

(c) Alternstive site has been selected by the Uttar Pradesh Government for rehabiitating the displaced tenants. Information regarding the number of tenants who have been allotted alternative lands has been asked for from the State Government and will be placed on the Table of the Lok Sabha when received.

World Scout Jamboree

*1345. Shri 8. V. RBamaswami: Will
the Minister of Education and Sclentf-
fic Research be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have any information that the next World Scout Jamboree is being held in India;

(b) if so, the detnils of the programme; and

(c) the financial sssistance proposed to be given for the purpose?

The Minister of State in the Minks-
try of Education and Sclentific Research (Dr, K. L. Shrimall): (a) It s understood that the next Werld Scout Jamboree will not be held in India,

(b) and (¢) Do not arise.

